BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS, INC. and HALYARD HEALTH, INC, Petitioners

v.

KIRN MEDICAL DESIGN, L.L.C. Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-01990 Patent 6,631,715

PATENT OWNER KIRN MEDICAL DESIGN, LLC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



with Pearne & Gordon LLP (Customer Number 86378) as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced *inter partes* review proceedings.

Attorneys of record include at least:

Lead Counsel:

Gregory M. York (Reg. No. 57,533) Pearne & Gordon LLP 1801 E. 9th Street, Suite 1200 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-3108 gyork@pearne.com Phone: (216) 579-1700

Back-Up Counsel:

Fax: (216) 579-6073

Fax: (216) 579-6073

Christopher T. Meta (Reg. No. 70,141) Pearne & Gordon LLP 1801 E. 9th Street, Suite 1200 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-3108 cmeta@pearne.com Phone: (216) 579-1700



Chicago, IL 60602

mpadden@pearne.com Phone: (216) 579-1700

Fax: (216) 579-6073

Back-Up Counsel

Steven J. Solomon (Reg. No. 48,719) Pearne & Gordon LLP 1801 E. 9th Street, Suite 1200 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-3108 ssolomon@pearne.com

Phone: (216) 579-1700 Fax: (216) 579-6073

For: Kirn Medical Design, LLC

By: _

Name: Dr. David S. Kirn, M.D.

Title: President

Date: 1/12/18



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on January 15, 2018, a complete and entire copy of this PATENT OWNER KIRN MEDICAL DESIGN, LLC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY was provided via electronic mail to the attorneys of record for Petitioners:

Lead Counsel: Richard M. McDermott

Registration No. 40,720 ALSTON & BIRD LLP 101 S. Tryon St, Ste 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280

rick.mcdermott@alston.com

Back-up Counsel: Jitendra Malik Ph.D.

Registration No. 55,823 ALSTON & BIRD LLP jitty.malik@alston.com

Alissa M. Pacchioli Registration No. 74,252 ALSTON & BIRD LLP alissa.pacchioli@alston.com

/Gregory M. York/
Gregory M. York (Reg. No. 57,533)
Pearne & Gordon LLP
Attorney for Patent Owner Kirn Medical
Design, LLC and Exclusive Licensee
Applied Medical Technology, Inc.

